PR

UNOFEIGIAL.GOPY , , |

TENSI ‘ 1600

THIS AGREEMENT made October 22, 1991, by and between HDA Motars, Inc,, an [llinois
Corporation representing themselves to be the Debtor (hercafter referred to as the "Debtor®) and the owner
of the real estate described below, and EDGEWOOD BANK, an Illinois Banking Corporation, (the "Bank").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Bank is the holder of a Sccured Promissory Note, dated December 27, 1985, for
$1,800,000.00 (the "Note") exccuted by the Debtor; and

WHZ.KZAS, the Bank and the Debtor entered into an Extension and,/or Modification Agrecement dated
June 6, 1986 (t%c "First Extension/Modification Agreement”) with respect to the Note, which Extension
Agreement was reccrded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois, on August 12, 1986
as Document 86342766 on the real estate described below; and

WHEREAS, the i$ar.s and the Debtor entered into an Extension and/or Modification Agreement dated
September 30, 1986 (the 'S:zund Extension/Modification Agrecment”) wilth respect to the Note, which
Extension/Modilication Agreemeat was recorded. in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
1llinois, on October 28, 1986 as Ducr:ment 86502884 on the rcal estate described below; and

WHEREAS, the Bank and the Dclyor entered into an Extension and/or Modification Agreement dated
January 7, 1990, (the "Third Extension/Y'odification Agreement”) with respect to the Note, which
Extension/Modification Agrecement was recoraes”’ in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinois, on January 29, 1990, as Document 90046762 rii-the real estate described below {all references to the

Note hercafter being references to the Note as extenced and/or modified by all of the Extension/Modification
Agrecments); and

WHEREAS, the Note is sccured by a Trust Deed (the * T-vz Decd”) in the nalure of a mortgage dated
December 27, 1985 made by the Deblor and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County
on January 6, 1986 as Document No. 86003795 on the real estate hereipuiter described:

THE NORTH 10 ACRES (EXCEPT THE EAST 1.46 FEET THEREC) OF THE WEST 27 ACRES
NORTH OF THE ROAD (EXCEPT THE NORTH 40 FEET THERE(F TAKEN FOR STREET
PURPOSES) OF LOT 10 IN SCHOOL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4
OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS EXCEPTING THEREFROM 1iic cUTH 17337
FEET OF THE WEST 778,00 FEET EXCEPT THE WEST 33 FEET THEREUF) OF THE NORTH
10 ACRES (EXCEPT THE EAST 146 FEET THEREOF) OF THE WEST 27 ACRES NORTH OF
THE ROAD (EXCEPT THE NORTH 40 FEET THEREOF TAKEN FOR ROAD PURVGSE) OF
LOT 10 IN SCHOOL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 16,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

91598397

Address of Property: 5917 8. La Grange Road, Countryside, Illinois

Permanent Index No.: 18-16-400-008

WHEREAS, Debtor is indcbted to Bank under the Note and desircs (o further modify the Note and/or
to further extend the time of payment thereunder;

WL PH & 22

n

1331 i

Exiension and/or Modificalion Agreement
Daied 0 xober 22, 1991: HDA Motom, Inc.

_ BOX 333




UNOFFICIAL COPY o7




UNOFFICIAL, CQPY |,

WHEREAS, there is an unpeid balance on the Note of $888,931.45 as of October 1, 1991, bearing
intcrest as provided in the Nole;

WHEREAS, the Bank is willing to extend the time of payment under the Note and the Trust Deed upon
the terms and conditions hereinafter stated, subject, however, to the condition that Bank be able to obtain, from
a litle company satisfactory to il, a Date Down and/or Special Endorsement to the existing loan policy insuring
its loan secured by the Trust Deed, which Endorsement shall (1) cover the recording of this Agreement, and (2)
insure to the satisfaction of the Bank, the continuity of the supcriority of the Bank's existing fien as hereinafter

provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED, that in consideration of the premises and the promises herein
contained, and of the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) duly paid to the Bank, it is hereby mutually covenanted and
agrecd that (se lerms of the Note and Trust Deed be and the same are hercby extended and/or modified as

follows:

The amcant remaining unpaid on the indebtedness is $888931.45 (the "Remaining
Indebtednrss”).

Said Remaining (nilebtedness shall be paid on or before October 1, 1996,

Debtor, in consideralion ol such extension and/or modification, promiscs and agrees to pay the
principal and interest as provided in the Note and Trust Deed as modificd below, until the Note
is fully paid, except that the f.na' payment of principal and interest, if not sooner paid, shall be
due on October 1, 1996,

Debtor agrees to pay the Remaimae Indebtedness plus interest (compuled on the actual
number of days clapsed on the basis of-4.360-day year) on any and all principal amounts
remaining unpaid hereunder from October 11991, until maturity, at a fluctuating rate per
annum equal Lo Lthe prime interest rate of Farcwood Bank, Countryside, Illinois (herein
referred to as "Prime Rate” as that term is herelnafter defined). Imtercst shall be payable
monthly, togcther with a monthly payment of principe: in the amount of $8,333.33, or more,
commencing with October 1, 199, and on the 1st day of =arii and every month thereafter until
the Note is fully paid except that final payment of principsi-znd intcrest, if not sooncr paid,
shall be due on October 1, 1996,

This Agreement is supplementary to said Note and Trust Deed. AU of the provisions of the
Note and Trust Deed shall remain in full force and effect except as hereir spe ifically modified.
Dcbtor, in consideration of the granting of this extension and/or modificalisi, covenant and
agree o pay and comply with the terms and conditions of the Note uad Trusi Te2d as herein
modified and/or extended, and nothing herein contained shall invalidate any of the sezirity now
held for the payment of said debt. This'Agreement shall bind the parties, their Yeirs, legal
representatives, successors and assigns.

This Agreement is subjeet to the condilion that Bank be able 1o obtain from a title company
satisfactory to it, a Date Down and/or Special Endorsement to the existing loan policy covering
the Trust Deed, which Date Down and/or Special Endorsement shall (1) cover the recording
of this Agreement, and (2) insure to the satisfaction of the Bank the superiority and adequacy
of Bank's existing lien as herzin extended and/or modified. In the event such title company
will not issue a Date Down and/or Special Endorsement as provided hercin, this Agreement
shall be immediately null and void, ab initio, upon the recording of a Declaration of Revocation
in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A executed by the parties hereto,

Extension und/or Modification Agreement
Dated October 22, 1991: HDA Motors, [nc.
Page 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, CQPY

7. The word "Trust Deed” shall mean "Mortgage”, and vice versa, whenever applicable,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Extension and/or Modification
Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

Debtog; HDA Motors, Inc.
N/ 4_) 4

John Wﬁﬁbergcr, President Herman Wembergcr, Secretary ¢f

STATE OF IL1An0DIS

)
) S8
)

COUNTY OF CO%K

1, the undersigned, 5 Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY THA™the above named President and Secrctary of HDA Molors, Inc. (the
"Corporation"), personally knowr. to m= to be the same persons whose names arc subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such President and- Sccretary, respectively, appeared before me Lhis day in person and
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own frec and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of the Corporation, fur the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Secretary,
as custodian of the corporate seal of the Corporation, caused the corporate seal of the Corporation to be affixed
to said instrument as said Secrctary’s own free vxd volunlary act and as the free and voluntary act of the
Corporation, for the uses and purposes thercin set fora,

PUBLIC, TATE OF ILUN
MMISS!ON EXPIRES 1/28/09|g

Extension and/or Modification Agreement
Dated October 22, 1991: HDA Motors, Inc.
Page 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




!
|

UNOFFICIAL CQPY. , |

Bank: Edgewood Bank, an {llinois Banking Corporation

N/ ATTEST:
T e
By: //ZZ / o J“U‘J y /e
(Trust Officer) (Vice President) (Assistant) Secretary
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the yndersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that f/?", AN er e 4 Kodr , personally known to
me (0 be the persons whose names are respectively, as Vice President and Assistant Sceretary of EDGEWOOD
Bank, an Hlinois Lar«ing Corporation, subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appearcd before me this day in
person and acknow!<dg-d that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary aet
and as the free and voluntacact of said Bank, for the uses and purposes thercin sei forth; and the said Assistant
Secretary then and there ackuowledged that said Assistant Seerctary, as custodian of the corporate seal of said
Bank, caused the corporate so2i of said Bank (o be affixed to said instrumcat as said Assistant Secretary’s own
free and voluntary act and as the f(ee and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal October 22, 1991,

L T R RE N LI N L P N ]

OFFICIAL SEAL

\
" \
: ¢ UEBRA A FIELDS
/.(M d M ) ; otery Public, State of Hinols

Notary Public Hy Commission Expires 02/13/94
- T e e N g g g

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: NAD.TO:

William H. Pokorny, Jr, Willians 74 Pokorny, Ir.

Pokorny Martin & Associates, Lid, Pokorny Mariin % Associates, Ltd.

100 West Plainficld Road, Suite 205 100 West Plainfie'd Road, Suile 205

La Grange, Illinois 60525-2860 La Grange, lllincis £0525-2860

Extension snd/or Modification Agreement
Dated October 22, 1991: HDA Motors, Inc.
Page ¢




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
-
>




UNOFFICIAL CQPY |

;

DO N IGN THIS CQPY

THE UNDERSIGNED, pursuant to the provisions of that certain Extension and/or Modification
Agreement dated October 22, 1991 and recorded on , 1991 in the Recorder's
Office of Cook County, (which Extension and/or Modification Agreement affects the real estate described there-
in}, hereby revoke said Extension and/or Modification Agreement in its entirety and declare that the same shall
be and is hereby null and void ab indtio (or as of October 22, 1991),

DATED at Countryside, Iilinois, October 22, 1991.

Debtors: lD A Motors, Inc.
ATTEST:

John Weinberger, President | Herman Weinberger, Secretary
fe
e
N
L
s
fnd
w
g

Exteqslon and/or Modifieation Agrecment

Dated October 22, 1991: HDA Motom, Inc.
Page 5




UNOFFICIAL COPY




