UNOFFI@lAhsCOPY

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS YREPARERD:.BY -,

AND AFTER RECORDING RETURNED; TQ::

HE AN TR TR
e [ ]

-

I

L)

fii L RG

. Dobkin, . 098 Y -
ﬁg:ﬂi::rﬂi gf_ay n, Bsq. (333 0£C 28 ©Hi2 47 03074950

10 South Wacker Drive
Suite 3800
Chicago, Illinois 60606

AMENDMENT TO SUBORDINATION, NCNDISTURBANCE
————AND ATTORNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO SUBORDINATION, NONDISTURBANCE AND A
ATTORNMENT >.CREEMENT (this "Agreement”}, made as of this ~3:
day of Deceubsr, 1993, by and between AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY ¢ CHICAGO, a corporation of the United States,
(hareinafter refxrred to as "Mortgagee”) and BENNETT & KAHNWEILER
INCORPORATED, an Iilinois corporation (hereinafter referred to as
“Tenant™).

BECITALS:

A. To evidence a lozn AMERICAN NATIONAL BAN¥X AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not persuially but solely as Trustee under
Trust No. 108380-01 dated May 15, 1989 ("Landlord™), executed and
delivered that certain Installment Note in the principal amount
of Seven Million and 00/100 Dollars ($7,000,000.00), payable to
the order of Mortgagee, dated Novemiec 30, 1989, which was
amended by a certain First Amendment Un Construction Loan
Agreement dated August 15, 1991, and a certain Extension
Agreement dated December 31, 1991, recordcd in the office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Ccok County, Illinois ¢ March 13, 1992, as
Document No. 92133249 and as further amended kv a certain Second
Extension Agreement and Modification of Mortgag: Jdated December
31, 1992 recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, Illinois on February 10, 1993, as Document N~o. 93112766
and a certain Third Extension Agreement and Modificatior of
Mortgage of even date herewith (said Installment Note, 23 s0
amended, is hereinafter referred to as the "Note"), and to secure
the Note, executed and delivered a mortgage in favor of Mortgagee
dated November 30, 1989, in the office of the Recorder of beeds,
Cook County, Illinels, as Document No. 89618045 (said mortgage as
apznded by the aforesaid amendments and extensions, as
hereinafter referred to as the "Mortgage™) mortgaging certain
property as described in the Mortgage including the real estate
in Cook County, Illincis, legally described on Exhibit "A"
attached hereto and made a part hereof, and commonly known as
210-214 Weat Van Buren Street, Chicago, Illinois 60607 ("Mortgage
Premises™). i

| & &.‘l t. 0

GG

O

)
B. By Lease agreement dated November 30, 1989, and as J%/i;;ak
2zended concurrent herewith, executed by Landlord ("Lease o
Agresment®), Landlord leased to Tenant a portion of the building

BOX 333 -7y




UNOFFEICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

located at the Mortgage Premises consiating of approximately
4,000 square feet of space ("Leased Premises”) for a lease term
of seven (7} years to comaence and expire as provided by the
teras and conditions of the Lease Agreement. By the provisions
of Lease Agreement and particularly Section 16, Landlord reserves
the right to require that the Lease Agreement be subordinate to

the lien of Mortgage.

C. Concurrent herewith, Landlord and Tenant have entered
into that certain Third Amendment to Office Lease (the "Third
Amendment”™) further amending the Lease Agreement as therein set

forth.

D. On November 30, 1989, Mortgagee and Tenant executed
that certzin Subordination, Nondisturbance and Attornment

Agreement (’.na “SNDA").

E. Lanalo»d, Van Buren Associates, an Illincis general
partnership ("Birrower”) and Mortgagee entered into a
Construction Loan Asreement dated November 30, 1989 which was
amended by a certain Yirst Amendment to Construction Loan
Agreement dated August i3, 1991, and as further amended by a
certain Second Amendment *o Construction Loan Agreement dated
December 31, 1991, and ag /urther amended by a certain Third
Amendment to Construction [<2n Agreement dated December 131, 1992
(said Construction Loan Agrecment as so amended is herein
referred to as the "Loan Agraenen:®).

F. Concurrent herewith Lanalord, Borrower and Mortgagee
have entered into that certain Fourtii Amendment to Construction
Loan Agreement (the "Fourth Amendment”} further ameriding the Loan

Agreement.

G. The parties desire to further ameii the SNDA to reflect
the further amendments tc the Loan Agreement; b2 Note and the

Mortgage made concurrently herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premisss and other %i
good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficlerncy of which X

are hereby acknowledged, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Recitals set forth above are hereby incorpoldled
herein and made a part hereof by this reference thereto.

2. The SNDA is hereby further amended to reflect that
vhenever therein reference is made to the Loan Agreement, the
Note, the Mortgage or any other items of Additional Collateral
therein described, such references are to, respectively, the Loan
Agresment, the Note, the Mortgage and the Additional Collateral,
each as amended heretofore and concurrently herewith. This
Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. As an inducement to.Hortgagee to enter into this
Agreement, Tenant hereby certifies, represents and covenants
that:

{({) it has no knowledge of any cdefaults or potential
breaches on the part of Landlord under the Lease Agreement
or any circumstances giving rise to any credit or set-off
against the obligation for present or future rentals, and
has no notice of any prior assignment or pledge of the rents
under the Leaase except to Mortgages;

{ii) it agrees to give Mortgagee written notice of any
defuult(s) by Landlord under the Lease Agreement
corivrrently with the giving of any such notice to Landlord;

(143 it agrees that Mortgagee shall have the right to
cure any Jdafault by Landlord under the Lease Agreement on
behalf of Zzndlord within thirty (30) calendar days after
receipt of Jritten notice of any such default by Mortgagee;

(iv) it fucsthar agrees not to invoke any of its
remedies, either express or implied, under the Lease
Agreement (except 11 the case of emergency repairs) after
the thirty (30)-day cajendar period raferenced hereinabove
provided Mortgagee is Lioceeding with dua diligence to cure
any such default;

(v} the Lease term cournces on June 1, 1950; that the
Lease terminates June 30, 200(2; -that the monthly rent is
$8,333.33 during the first year. aad shall increase 2% each
anniversary of the ccmmenceaent dsta based on the month
prior to the said anniversary until June 30, 1998 and that
the monthly rent for the period July- 1, 1998 - June 30, 2000
shall be as set forth in the Third Amendaent; and

(vi) that rent will not be paid more than one month in
advance without the prior written consent of Mortgagee.

4. Any and all notices required or agreed to o4 given
pursuant hereto shall be sufficient if in writing and »sy be hand
delivered or mailed by United States Certified or Registawad
Mail, postage prepaid, addressed to Mortgagee and Tenant &s

follows:

If to Mortgagee: American National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago
31 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinocis 60690
Attn: Jennifer Childe
Second Vice President




UNOFFICIAL COPY *




UNOFFICIAL COPY

210 West Yan Buren
Chicago, Illincis 60606
Attention: Richard C.Berger

With a copy to: Katz Randall & Weinberg
Suite 2300
200 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Attention: Benjamin J. Randali

All aailed notices shall be deemed to have been given two (2)
days fo)lowing the poatmark dates thereof. All hand delivered
notices 2hall be given as of the date of receipt.

5. Ir..all other respects, the SNDA shall resain in full
force and af/act.

IN WITNESS W#HEREOF, Mortgagee and Tenant have caused this
Agreement to be exc¢cuted by their duly authorized officers, and
their respective corporate seals affixed hereto, as of the day

and year first above written.
MORTGAGEE :

JIMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
CGMrANY OF CHICAGO

(

3=~ Secretary

TENANT:

BENNETT & KAHNWEILER INCOKTORATED,
an Illinois corporation

(;’Yy“f-a1ﬁ szAﬁLi—s-—:““

By:

Title: oy

12/16/93  11:56mm




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Vo

P LT
reon e

. e
K
B
L
LI n
= t .
a o
e .
(O '
B r
‘ln-
’
. o
v

L
&

& B
t )
T
b
. "

o~ )
PO
Lt
PO .
- j
:
M
IR
4 ‘ n
._w..._,_. r...v.n\.
I EE D




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, {1&1({}/@ !l(:;foggﬁk_,, a Notary Puhligi,in and for said County,
in the state/aforesaid, do hereby certify that e A A o
President of American National Bank and Trust Coppany of Chicago, a
corporation of the United States, and i o Al ] , Asst.
Secretary of said corporation, personally known to me tc be the same
perscns whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such

"tidi -7 President and Asst. Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this
day in persou and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and
voluntary act «i said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set
torth: and the 4xid Asst. Secretary did also then and there acknowledge
that (N . an custedian of the corporate seal of said corporation
did atfix said seal c¢c said instrument as 52‘5 own free and voluntary
acic, and as the free 'znd voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses

and purposes therein sst forth.

A
Given under my hand and notarial seal this LLV{ day of
I ) , 1993. - =
P "‘J .. ,"l—- % * . )
[kt i [ YT Ll IR

Notzry/Public

STATE OF ILLINCIS d ,
] SS. ;

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, _[ﬁi‘:‘e“ 1\:’\. i))ul-’;
the State aforesaid, do hereby certify thatlciald W. Schauzberger '
President . of Geanth »ohnuettr Incand Walter H. Zegers R

L ALredac of said corporation, personzily known to me to be the
sape person whtse names are subscribed to the foreyring instrument as such

President and Cfrag favey , respactively, appeared

before this day in person and ackncwledged that they s’uned and delivered
the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, 2nd as the free
and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth; and the said _Secretary did also then ard chere
acknovwledge that he . as custodian of the corporate sz2l of said
corporation, did affix the said corporate seal of said corpcrction to said
instrument as _ his ovn free and voluntary act, and the free and volunta
act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. -

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this A day ot

Drieubzy , 1993. , o
* l‘\(m&f-\\ »":L’;Q
Ngtary Public — ~

W

“OFFICIAL SEAL"
My Commissicn Expires: ’ COLLEEN M. BLAIS.

L 2 Nata-y Publc. State ot Ihins
'J}J‘LL\J 12, 1897 My Commason Eres by 13, 1997

¥




e
UNOFFICIAL COPY

O o e e W AT e R ety eSS

[
i

Lo B e Ly

PR Tt v
&~
~

Gy i e i =

Rt T L ot T U VR PR

G ad tanr i
: [EETENE I
DT -
, - T
. - eirs oron
! N TN
. .
-
¥
0.
,
. v i ova




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

BARCEL 1:

SUB~LOT 3 IN LAFLIN, LOOMIS ANC CLARE’S PARTITION OF LOTS 14, 15 AND 16 AND
THE SOUTHERLY 13 FEET OF LOT 13, ALL IN THOMAS H. HUBBARLS SUBDIVISICN OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF BLOCK 91 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TC CHICAGO IN SECTION
16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, RECORDED FEBRUARY 21, 1878 AS DOCUMENT 170095.

BPARCEL 2:

6 FOOT PRIVATE ALY LYING NORTH OF AND ADJOINING SUB-LOT 3 AS SHOWN ON THE
PLAT OF LAFLIN, Lu.MIS AND CLARE’S PARTITION OF LOTS 14, 15 AND 16 AND THE
SOUTHERLY 13 FEET OF )AT 13, ALL IN THOMAS H. HUBBARDS SUBDIVISION OF THE
EAST 1/2 OF BLCCK 91 I'{ SCHOCOL SECTION ADCITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK
COUNTY, ILLINCIS, RECORDLL, JEBRUARY 21, 1878 AS DOCUMENT 170095.

NCN-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1
AS CREATED BY THE AGREEMENT DATED JULY 6, 1886 AND RECORDED MAY 23, 1887 AS
DOCUMENT 832440 MADE BY JOHN G. SHCRTA(J AND OTHERS OVER THE POLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT 3 Yii LOOMIS AND OTHERS
SUBCIVISION AFORESAID 80 FEET NORTH OF THE NORIY LINE OF VAN BUREN STREET:
RUNNING THENCE EAST 73-1/2 FEET TO A POINT 6 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE
OF LOT 2 AFORESAID, AND 20 FEET EAST OF THE WEST Li¥c THEREOF; THENCE NORTH
12 FEET TO A POINT 6 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF (Of 13 AFORESAID;
THENCE WEST 73-1/2 FEET TO A POINT IK THE EAST LINE OF MAWIN ALLEY RUNNING
NORTH AND SOUTH THROUGH THE MIDDLE OF SAID BIOCK 91, 6 FET.T SOUTH OF THE
NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 13:; THENCE SOUTH 12 FEET TO TUZ ®QINT OF
BEGINNING.

COMMONLY EKNOWN AS 210-214 WEST VAN BUREN, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.

PIN KO. 17-16-228-013~0000

1216/93  11:5m




N e

A

L¥s

1
. - - e bl - T .
=3 2 ! I R
P R T SR SN
. Lx ] H _l:\; ,‘: "
. .. T )
i R R L
L = U -
- -y - ¢ o ’
LAl : -
. N . . - B v i
! DR A I : A
- ar .- r Pen
; . .
.
: Lt -
. e e
R S

PP

. - N L VI SR 3
* N T PR Sy S *
- P~ - . . - 7 Tl

: ¥ - .
. S . .. LT
S . ty T
Ve .
ior :
N v x . = T v
i P P k *
NS R W S -
-

PV TP

vy

v




